NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOKSHIRE, TEXAS TO CANVASS THE RESULTS OF THE MAY 6, 2023 GENERAL ELECTION AND TO INSTALL NEWLY ELECTED OFFICIALS TO THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOKSHIRE.

A Quorum of the City Council of the City of Brookshire will conduct a Canvass of the May, 2023 General Election and install newly elected officials to the City Council of the City of Brookshire on Thursday, May 11, 2023, at 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers of the Brookshire Municipal Building, 4029 5th Street. This Notice and the Agenda are posted online at:

www.brookshiretexas.org

A recording of the meeting will be made available to the public in accordance with the Open Meetings Act upon written request.

- (1) Call to order.
- (2) Prayer & Pledge.
- (3) Public comments.
- (4) Discussion and possible action regarding Resolution No. 1449: A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Brookshire, Texas, canvassing the returns for, and declaring the results of the General Municipal Election held on May 6, 2023, for the purpose of electing a Mayor and electing two Aldermen to Positions 1 and 2 of the City Council of the City of Brookshire.
- (5) Installation of newly elected officials.
- (6) Discussion and possible action regarding **Resolution No. 1450**: A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Brookshire, Texas electing the Mayor Pro Tem for a term of one year.
- (7) Adjournment.

**Reception to honor exiting officers and newly elected officials to be held immediately after adjournment of the meeting. **

APPROVED FOR POSTING BY THE MAYOR ON

Glover, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE I, Laketra ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF BROOKSHIRE WAS POSTED IN A PLACE CONVENIENT AND READILY ACCESSIBLE AT ALL TIMES TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC, IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, ON 1 a q 5, 2023 AT 3 24 AM/PM. 0 UP SIGNATURE